Scoreboard

Final 1 2 3 4 T
Colorado (0-3) 0 7 0 7 14
Fresno State (2-1) « 35 20 7 7 69

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

FRST TD Robbie Rouse rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Quentin Breshears made PAT) 12:06
9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 2:54 FRESNO 7-0

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Robbie Rouse down the middle for 9 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 9:08

5 PLAYS, 45 YARDS, TOP 1:45 FRESNO 14-0 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Robbie Rouse down the middle for 12 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 7:25

1 PLAY, 12 YARDS, TOP 0:04 FRESNO 21-0 (RESULT FROM 29YD PUNT RET)

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Isaiah Burse down the middle for 97 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 5:41

1 PLAY, 94 YARDS, TOP 0:13 FRESNO 28-0

FRST TD Robbie Rouse rushed to the right for 94 yard gain (Quentin Breshears made PAT) 2:39
2 PLAYS, 97 YARDS, TOP 0:45 FRESNO 35-0

2nd Quarter

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Josh Harper to the right for 4 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears missed PAT) 12:09

12 PLAYS, 83 YARDS, TOP 4:07 FRESNO 41-0

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Davante Adams to the right for 60 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 7:46

1 PLAY, 60 YARDS, TOP 0:12 FRESNO 48-0

COLO TD Jordan Webb passed to Tyler McCulloch to the right for 23 yard gain
(Will Oliver made PAT) 5:25

7 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 2:21 FRSNO 48-7

FRST TD Phillip Thomas intercepted Jordan Webb for 16 yards

(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 2:10

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 FRESNO 55-7

3rd Quarter

FRST TD Phillip Thomas intercepted Connor Wood for 43 yards

(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 9:06

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 FRESNO 62-7

4th Quarter

FRST TD Marteze Waller rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain

(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 9:07

6 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:57 FRESNO 69-7

COLO TD Josh Ford rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Will Oliver made PAT) 2:58
10 PLAYS, 4 YARDS, TOP 5:54 FRSNO 69-14

Team Stats COLO FRESNO
First Downs 11 23
Third Down Efficiency 4-16 4-11
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-1 1-2
Plays-Net Yards 71-278 67-665
Rushes-Yds 41-105 38-288
Passing Yds 173 377
Kick Return Yds 180 58
Punt Return Yds 0 43
Passes 11-30-4 20-29-1
Punts 10-428 4-181
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 11-89 8-63
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 4-24
Time of Poss. 32:59 27:1

Individual Stats

RUSHING

COLO: Josh Ford 10-61, Christian Powell 17-49, Donta Abron 5-6, Connor Wood 3-3,

Nick Hirschman 3--5, Jordan Webb 3--9

FRESNO: Robbie Rouse 9-144, Marteze Waller 13-63, Milton Knox 5-48, Greg Watson 7-28,
Marcus McDade 1-6, Derek Carr 1-2, Darryl Cash 2-3

PASSING
COLO: Connor Wood 5-14-47-2, Jordan Webb 5-13-85-2, Nick Hirschman 1-3-41-0
FRESNO: Derek Carr 17-22-300-1, Greg Watson 3-7-77-0

RECEIVING

COLO: Tyler McCulloch 3-73, Nelson Spruce 3-39, Dustin Ebner 1-41, Kyle Slavin 1-12,
Keenan Canty 1-8, Gerald Thomas 1-6, Donta Abron 1--6

FRESNO: Josh Harper 5-52, Davante Adams 4-74, Robbie Rouse 4-42, Isaiah Burse 3-107,
Victor Dean 3-97, Riley Barnes 1-5

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH#

WWWWWWNNNMNMNNNNNNNRES B =
VR WNFOUOWONOOUAWNEREOOUONOOUL PPWN R

ABRPAWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNRER B RO

Team

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado
Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Fresno St.

Colorado

Start
Poss
KO
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
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KO
PUNT
FUMB
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KO
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INT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
INT
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PUNT
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INT
DOWNS
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PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT

Clock
15:00
12:06
10:53
9:08
7:29
7:17
5:54
5:34
0:00
3:52
3:24
2:39
1:07
12:00
10:18
8:43
7:58
7:35
5:20
2:19
2:10
2:05
14:57
13:06
10:15
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9:01
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Ball On Poss
35 TD
25 INT

opp 45 TD
13 PUNT

opp 12 TD
34 PUNT
6 TD
21 PUNT
35 FUMB

opp 35 PUNT
3 TD
30 PUNT
17 TD
44 PUNT
15 INT
25 PUNT
40 TD
31 TD
21 PUNT
2 INT

TD
37 HALF
32 PUNT
22 PUNT
20 INT
TD

38 INT

opp 28 DOWNS
21 PUNT
20 PUNT
2 PUNT
20 TD
36 TD
25 PUNT
29 HALF

End
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